
 
DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 

 PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH 
 

Fee structure of B.Lib.I.Sc.(1st Sem.) (2023-24) 
 

(a) Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in 
(b) Fee Code : T0350 
(c) Other fee submission modes: Extension fee counter (available at Panjab University 

premises) 
(d) All Selected students are required to deposit fee by 22.08.2023 and submit the fee slip (on 

the same day immediately after depositing the fee) at email id: dlis_pu@pu.ac.in. 
            failing which the seat shall be offered to the next candidate in the waiting lists.  

Note: All students are advised to deposit admission fees only with their own name. 
 

StudentsgraduatedfromPanjab University Admission Fee: Rs.14600/-  
LinktotheFeePortalhttps://payonline.puchd.ac.in 

StudentsgraduatedfromtheUniversitie
sotherthanP.U.,Chandigarh 

AdmissionFee:Rs.14600+Rs.2000(MigrationFee)=Rs.16600/- 
Link to the Fee 
Portalhttps://payonline.puchd.ac.in 

SC students from Punjab, graduated 
from P.U.,Chandigarh (Family 
income not more than RS. 2.50 
lac.). 

AdmissionFee:Rs.300/- 
(subject to the provision of Residence Proof 
+IncomeCertificate+ 
CategoryCertificatedulysignedbyChiefJudicialMagistrate) 
Link to the Fee 
Portalhttps://payonline.puchd.ac.in 

SCstudentsfromPunjabandgraduate
dfrom the Universities other than 
P.U.,Chandigarh (Family income 
not more than RS. 2.50 lac.). 

Admission Fee: Rs.300/-+ Rs.2000 (migrationfee) = Rs.2300/- 
(subject to the provision 
ofResidenceProof+IncomeCertificate+CategoryCertificate duly 
signed by Chief JudicialMagistrate) 
Link to the Fee 
Portalhttps://payonline.puchd.ac.in 

Physical Handicapped (Subject to availability of Medical Certificate for disability & 
Income Certificate duly signed by Chief Judicial Magistrate  
 
100% disability and annual income of family less than 2.5 
lacs-Rs. 295/-  
Less than 100% disability and annual family income less than 
2.5 lacs-Rs. 6030/- 

For all B.Lib.I.Sc.students  
 
Society Fund (to be deposited separately 
in the mentioned account no.) 
  
Proof with Transaction ID and Name 
to be submitted in the Office of the 
Department. 

Rs.1000/- as Membership Fee of Panjab University Library Science 
Student Association (i.e., Student Society Fund). 
 
In State Bank of India, 

Account No. 10444984427 
IFSCCode:SBIN0000742 
 
Account Name: Panjab University Library Science Student 
Association 

 



 
 
 
 

DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE 
PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH 

21.08.2023 
 

Provisional Merit List (Category wise) for Admission to Bachelor of Library & 
Information Science (B.Lib.I.Sc.) 2023-24 

 
Second Waiting List 

 Open Selected 
 

Sr. No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 
Overall 
Marks 

1.  
2315010301 GEN Rashpinder Singh Sukhveer Singh 1873.2 

2.  
2315002993 GEN Rimpi Devi Naresh Kumar 1866.6 

3.  
2315006915 SC Satnam Singh Balkar Singh 1865.794 

4.  

2315008698 GEN Nandani Sharma Shyam Sunder 
Sharma 

1863.75 

5.  
2315012825 GEN Gurparkash Singh Jagroop Singh 1858.5 

6.  
2315005601 SC,DEF Arashpreet Singh Himmat Singh 1853.25 

 

Open Waiting 
 

Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1. 2315013423 BC,BAS,RAS Arshpreet Gurnek Lal 1851.15 

2. 2315008641 GEN Arshdeep VedParkash 1850.1 

3. 2315004870 SC,DEF Alka Rambabu 1841.47 

4. 2315014749 GEN Keshav Jai Prakash 1839.6 

5. 2315008997 ST DeskyongNamgyal SkarmaAngdus 1832.04 

6. 2315007673 GEN Arpan Kaur Brar Gurjit Singh 1825.95 

7. 2315006986 RAS Navraj Kaur Daljeet Singh 1819.44 

8. 2315005294 GEN Anjali SURESH KUMAR 1811.54 

9. 2315017976 BC Neha Saini Avtar Singh 1809.36 

10. 2315013290 GEN Manu Rana Ombir Singh 1808.1 

11. 2315004128 BC,BAS Muskan Krishan Lal 1804.95 



12. 2315014019 BC Poonam Dalbir 1798.02 

13. 2315015233 BC Akash Sharma Sulakshan Kumar 1797.6 

14. 2315013574 GEN Mohit Kumar Raj Kumar 1795.676 

15. 2315019785 GEN Vikas Kumar Mohinder Singh 1793.4 

16. 2315008635 OGC Akshita Sharma Vinod Sharma 1791.3 

17. 2315003700 BC,BAS Karan Mohan Lal 1791.3 

18. 2315002921 GEN Minakshi Krishan Kumar 1789.241 

19. 2315012092 BC Anmol Kamboj Baldev Raj 1778.7 

20. 2315015216 GEN Simranjit Kaur Dharam Singh 1773.217 

21. 2315011225 BC Jagmeet Singh Kulwant Singh 1772.4 

22. 2315000350 GEN ShivaniVishwakarma KuldeepVishwakarma 1769.25 

23. 2315001064 GEN Abhishek Tarika Naresh Kumar 1768.2 

24. 2315010971 GEN Aniket Bansal Rajinder Kumar 1767.15 

25. 2315014044 GEN Manish NemichandTayal 1761.393 

26. 2315003780 SC Raman Kumar Rammehar 1760 

27. 2315003539 GEN Jashandeep Kaur Hardev Singh 1757.7 

28. 2315019389 GEN Mehakdeep Singh Sukhjinder Singh 1750.35 

29. 2315016822 SC Komal Ashok Kumar 1748.335 

30. 2315013230 GEN NidhiBidhan Shamsher Singh 
Bidhan 

1748.25 

31. 2315019415 GEN Pooja Surender Singh 1746.207 

32. 2315017936 SC Jagandeep Kaur Shinder Singh 1744.05 

33. 2315002538 GEN Harmandeep Singh 
Sodhi 

Hardip Singh 1743 

34. 2315018474 GEN Angatjot Singh Gurpartap Singh 1743 

35. 2315009203 GEN Vishavdeep Singh Jagnandan Singh 1738.8 

36. 2315002325 GEN Chanchal Naresh Kumar 1737.75 

37. 2315001497 GEN Prabhsimran Kaur Sarabjeet Singh 1736.757 

38. 2315001383 GEN Sahas Sharma Vishal Sharma 1735.65 

39. 2315008538 BC Harmeet Singh Jasvir Singh 1731.097 

40. 2315015390 RAS,YF Kulwinder Singh Avtar Singh 1728.613 



41. 2315004765 GEN Priyanka Ram Lal 1728.3 

42. 2315013034 BC Kiran Kaur Piara Singh 1724.129 

43. 2315008250 GEN Rajwinder Kaur Pal Singh 1721.71 

44. 2315001535 SC Kuber Singh Rajender Kumar 1720.512 

45. 2315001782 DEF SourabhDhiman Ranjeet Singh 1713.6 

46. 2315009023 SC,BAS Navjot Gurnam Singh 1713.07 

47. 2315010113 GEN Divya Mahender 1706.182 

48. 2315005638 BC Navjot Singh Balour Singh 1705.2 

49. 2315005470 SC,BAS Amandeep Singh Milkh Singh 1704.15 

50. 2315013520 GEN Geeta Dharamvir 1700 

51. 2315010567 GEN Rachna Yadav SubhashChander 1692.6 

52. 2315016044 GEN Kaushlinder Singh Ranjit Singh 1686.3 

53. 2315010232 GEN AnkushVerma Amar Lal 1684.8 

54. 2315002642 SC,RAS Naresh Mehta Yashpal Mehta 1679.9 

55. 2315006181 GEN Gurpreet Kaur Baljinder Singh 1679.58 

56. 2315003356 GEN Ishika Pardeep 1675.8 

57. 2315002627 GEN Resham Rajender 1666.44 

58. 2315001218 SC,RAS Anmol Mohan Lal 1661.838 

59. 2315012514 GEN Arshdeep Singh Darshan Singh 1652.88 

60. 2315005330 BC Manpreet Kumar Lal Chand 1648.5 

61. 2315018372 BC,BAS Sagandeep Harbans Lal 1648.08 

62. 2315019739 GEN Sumaedh Singh Saini Anil Kumar Saini 1646.625 

63. 2315001209 GEN Saurav Rana Sompal Rana 1644.3 

64. 2315001230 BC,BAS Anish Kumar Daulat Chand 1639.05 

65. 2315000199 SC Priyanka Bhuljit Singh 1638 

66. 2315010846 GEN Shivani Thakur Manmohan Thakur 1634.85 

67. 2315015602 SC Amit Kumar Ramesh Kumar 1632 

68. 2315014074 SC Harshrandeep Parma Nand 1625.032 

69. 2315004427 SC Gurwinder Singh Malkeet Singh 1620.905 

70. 2315018755 SC Balwinder Singh Balkar Singh 1620.36 

71. 2315015835 SC,BAS Dimple Kumar Kulwant Rai 1619.027 



72. 2315001080 SC Gurjot Singh Prem Singh 1609.65 

73. 2315010583 GEN Harshit Siwach Rajender Singh 1603.35 

74. 2315015581 SC Gurveer Singh Vijay Kumar 1593.846 

75. 2315015880 GEN Amritpal Singh Amrinder Singh 1593.6 

76. 2315004766 SC,BAS,RAS Gurpreet Singh Mukhtiar Singh 1591.8 

77. 2315016036 SC,BAS Kulwinder Kumar Harbhajan Singh 1588.65 

78. 2315002930 SC Samarjit Kaur Mota Singh 1587.6 

79. 2315013124 ST Surya Gian Kavi Raj 1578.48 

80. 2315005248 ST Aditya Negi Keser Singh 1572.051 

81. 2315014664 GEN ReemaParveen Naseem Ahmed 1570.8 

82. 2315018282 GEN Abhishek Ahuja Ramesh Kumar 1568.7 

83. 2315009173 SC,RAS Anmol Kumari Lekh Raj 1567 

84. 2315011433 GEN Rajinder Kaur Narinder Singh 1565.55 

85. 2315003088 GEN Vivek Kumar Suresh Kumar 1539.12 

86. 2315007208 GEN Shruti Rajput Trasem Singh 1537.2 

87. 2315007811 GEN Amrinder Singh 
Sandhu 

Rajwinder Singh 1535.1 

88. 2315007251 GEN Gurpreet Singh Sukhmandar Singh 1535.1 

89. 2315000021 ST Temjenpongla Y 
Molielar 

Yangernungsang 1530.75 

90. 2315006780 SC,BAS Vakeel Boota Singh 1521.6 

91. 2315013328 GEN Lovepreet Singh Gurdev Singh 1520.4 

92. 2315019458 GEN Amritpal Singh Jagbir Singh 1512 

93. 2315017509 GEN Varun Vinod Kumar 1508.85 

94. 2315012753 BC Sanjeev Kumar Hans Raj 1508.769 

95. 2315006314 BC Anmol Kumar Sohan Lal 1503.18 

96. 2315018630 GEN Sharmeen MdWajihul Hassan 1489.6 

97. 2315010211 SC Prabhjot Singh Pavittar Singh 1483.65 

98. 2315000014 SC,BAS Jaswant Singh Shingara Singh 1475.46 

99. 2315015349 GEN Japjit Singh Tejinder Singh 1474 

100. 2315008687 RAS Rajat Chauhan Surender Singh 1473.6 



101. 2315008868 BAS Ramandeep Singh 
Sandhu 

Satpal Singh 1470 

102. 2315008551 SC,BAS Harjinder Singh Pritam Singh 1457.4 

103. 2315000360 ST Kunzang Dolma SkarmaYontan 1438.5 

104. 2315003446 SC Neha Bahadur Singh 1427.333 

105. 2315010095 BC,BAS Lekh Raj Harbans Lal 1420.65 

106. 2315006419 SC AnuLata Kashmir Chand 1377.6 

107. 2315009432 BC Sunil Kumar Puran Chand 1363.95 

108. 2315001743 SC Ramandeep Kaur Ram Rattan 1359.75 

109. 2315004250 SC Rahul Kumar Ram Chander 1357.65 

110. 2315002196 GEN Jashanbir Singh 
Hayer 

Gurmeet Singh 1350.3 

111. 2315018415 BC Yashpreet Singh Surjit Kumar 1349.25 

112. 2315014550 SC Jarnail Singh Jagjeet Singh 1346.4 

113. 2315014463 BC Harman Kamboj Rajinder Singh 1338.75 

114. 2315004993 BC Shubham Saini Kuldip Raj Saini 1329.16 

115. 2315007430 BC Gagandeep Desj Raj 1324.08 

116. 2315018556 SC Joti Roshan Lal 1318 

117. 2315000805 GEN Aman Sharma Naresh Sharma 1271.55 

118. 2315007596 SC Prince Mohan Amardeep 1253.236 

119. 2315019294 BC Arshdeep NANAK CHAND 1245.3 

120. 2315006957 GEN Ashish Choudhary Ashok Kumar 1238.069 

121. 2315012448 GEN Sourabh Ajit Singh 1206.72 

 

 
Scheduled Caste (SC) 

Selected 
 

Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1. 
2315017936 SC Jagandeep Kaur Shinder Singh 1744.05 

2. 
2315001535 SC Kuber Singh Rajender Kumar 1720.512 

 

 
 
 
 



 
Scheduled Caste (S.C.)  Waiting 

 
Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1. 
2315009023 SC,BAS Navjot Gurnam Singh 1713.07 

2. 
2315004371 SC,RAS Ajay Kumar Mangat Ram 1704.48 

3. 

2315005470 SC,BAS Amandeep 
Singh 

Milkh Singh 1704.15 

4. 
2315002642 SC,RAS Naresh Mehta Yashpal Mehta 1679.9 

5. 
2315001218 SC,RAS Anmol Mohan Lal 1661.838 

6. 
2315000199 SC Priyanka Bhuljit Singh 1638 

7. 
2315015602 SC Amit Kumar Ramesh Kumar 1632 

8. 
2315014074 SC Harshrandeep Parma Nand 1625.032 

9. 

2315004427 SC Gurwinder 
Singh 

Malkeet Singh 1620.905 

10. 
2315018755 SC Balwinder Singh Balkar Singh 1620.36 

11. 
2315015835 SC,BAS Dimple Kumar Kulwant Rai 1619.027 

12. 
2315001080 SC Gurjot Singh Prem Singh 1609.65 

13. 
2315015581 SC Gurveer Singh Vijay Kumar 1593.846 

14. 
2315004766 SC,BAS,RAS Gurpreet Singh Mukhtiar Singh 1591.8 

15. 

2315016036 SC,BAS Kulwinder 
Kumar 

Harbhajan Singh 1588.65 

16. 
2315002930 SC Samarjit Kaur Mota Singh 1587.6 

17. 
2315009173 SC,RAS Anmol Kumari Lekh Raj 1567 

18. 
2315006780 SC,BAS Vakeel Boota Singh 1521.6 

19. 
2315010211 SC Prabhjot Singh Pavittar Singh 1483.65 

20. 
2315000014 SC,BAS Jaswant Singh Shingara Singh 1475.46 

21. 
2315008551 SC,BAS Harjinder Singh Pritam Singh 1457.4 

22. 
2315003446 SC Neha Bahadur Singh 1427.333 

23. 
2315006419 SC AnuLata Kashmir Chand 1377.6 

24. 

2315001743 SC Ramandeep 
Kaur 

Ram Rattan 1359.75 

25. 
2315004250 SC Rahul Kumar Ram Chander 1357.65 

26. 
2315014550 SC Jarnail Singh Jagjeet Singh 1346.4 

27. 
2315018556 SC Joti Roshan Lal 1318 



28. 

2315010139 SC,BAS Kulwinder 
Singh 

Malkeet Singh 1267.35 

29. 
2315007596 SC Prince Mohan Amardeep 1253.236 

 

Backward Class (B.C.)  
Selected 

 
Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1.  
2315004128 BC,BAS Muskan Krishan Lal 1804.95 

 
Backward Class (B.C.)  Waiting 

 
Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1.  
2315014019 BC Poonam Dalbir 1798.02 

2.  
2315015233 BC Akash Sharma Sulakshan Kumar 1797.6 

3.  
2315003700 BC,BAS Karan Mohan Lal 1791.3 

4.  
2315012092 BC Anmol Kamboj Baldev Raj 1778.7 

5.  
2315011225 BC Jagmeet Singh Kulwant Singh 1772.4 

6.  
2315008538 BC Harmeet Singh Jasvir Singh 1731.097 

7.  
2315013034 BC Kiran Kaur Piara Singh 1724.129 

8.  
2315005638 BC Navjot Singh Balour Singh 1705.2 

9.  
2315008593 BC,DEF Anku Yadav Kamal Singh 1666.44 

10.  

2315005330 BC Manpreet 
Kumar 

Lal Chand 1648.5 

11.  
2315018372 BC,BAS Sagandeep Harbans Lal 1648.08 

12.  
2315001230 BC,BAS Anish Kumar Daulat Chand 1639.05 

13.  

2315002199 BC,BAS,PWD Balwinder 
Kumar 

Sanjeev Kumar 1634.85 

14.  
2315012753 BC Sanjeev Kumar Hans Raj 1508.769 

15.  
2315006314 BC Anmol Kumar Sohan Lal 1503.18 

16.  
2315010095 BC,BAS Lekh Raj Harbans Lal 1420.65 

17.  
2315009432 BC Sunil Kumar Puran Chand 1363.95 

18.  
2315018415 BC Yashpreet Singh Surjit Kumar 1349.25 

19.  
2315014463 BC Harman Kamboj Rajinder Singh 1338.75 

20.  
2315004993 BC Shubham Saini Kuldip Raj Saini 1329.16 



21.  
2315007430 BC Gagandeep Desj Raj 1324.08 

22.  
2315019294 BC Arshdeep NANAK CHAND 1245.3 

 
 

Sports - 3 Seats 
(Result of the Trial is awaited) 

 
Border AreaStudents 

Selected 
 

Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1 
2315003700 BC,BAS Karan Mohan Lal 1791.3 

 

Border Area Students- Waiting 
 

Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1.  
2315009023 SC,BAS Navjot Gurnam Singh 1713.07 

2.  

2315005470 SC,BAS Amandeep 
Singh 

Milkh Singh 1704.15 

3.  
2315018372 BC,BAS Sagandeep Harbans Lal 1648.08 

4.  
2315001230 BC,BAS Anish Kumar Daulat Chand 1639.05 

5.  
2315015835 SC,BAS Dimple Kumar Kulwant Rai 1619.027 

6.  
2315004766 SC,BAS,RAS Gurpreet Singh Mukhtiar Singh 1591.8 

7.  

2315016036 SC,BAS Kulwinder 
Kumar 

Harbhajan Singh 1588.65 

8.  
2315006780 SC,BAS Vakeel Boota Singh 1521.6 

9.  
2315000014 SC,BAS Jaswant Singh Shingara Singh 1475.46 

10.  

2315008868 BAS Ramandeep 
Singh Sandhu 

Satpal Singh 1470 

11.  
2315008551 SC,BAS Harjinder Singh Pritam Singh 1457.4 

12.  
2315010095 BC,BAS Lekh Raj Harbans Lal 1420.65 

13.  

2315010139 SC,BAS Kulwinder 
Singh 

Malkeet Singh 1267.35 

 
 
 
 
 



Rural Area Students 
Selected 

 
Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1.  
2315002642 SC,RAS Naresh Mehta Yashpal Mehta 1679.9 

 

Rural Area Students: Waiting  
 

Sr. 
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name 

Overall 
Marks 

1.  
2315001218 SC,RAS Anmol Mohan Lal 1661.838 

2.  
2315004766 SC,BAS,RAS Gurpreet Singh Mukhtiar Singh 1591.8 

3.  
2315009173 SC,RAS Anmol Kumari Lekh Raj 1567 

4.  
2315008687 RAS Rajat Chauhan Surender Singh 1473.6 

 
 

                                                                                                   SD/- 
                                                                                                       Chairperson 


